
SSCC Results - Nov 2023
Category SCCA Class Name Car Run #1 Penalties Run #2 Penalties Run #3 Penalties Run #4 PenaltiesRun #5PenaltiesBest Run Overall PAX Time PAX Points PAX Position

Ladies CS Jane Chambers 2019 Mazda Miata White DNF 45.680 1 44.539 43.179 43.179 24 35.018 832 23

Novice CAM-T Mike Carroll 1967 Chevrolet Chevy II white DNF 37.755 DNF 36.850 36.850 8 30.180 965 7

Novice FS Randy Spivey 2019 Ford Mustang GT Blue 43.066 DNF 40.542 39.446 39.446 14 32.070 908 12

Novice CS Adam Bliven 2006 Mazda Miata Silver DNF 44.158 40.645 39.821 39.821 18 32.295 902 14

Novice STU George Berg 1992 Chevrolet Corvette White DNF 42.064 41.205 39.575 39.575 16 32.847 887 18

Novice CSP Miguel Castillo 2016 Ford Roush Warrior Red 40.448 39.523 38.998 38.375 38.375 13 33.003 883 19

Novice SSM Brandon Hodges 2008 Chevrolet Corvette Orange 49.785 44.721 43.153 41.764 41.764 23 36.711 794 24

Novice DS Sjon Pickett 2009 Mini Cooper S White 53.018 51.306 49.441 49.525 49.441 26 39.948 729 26

Open FS Craig Jio 2019 Ford Shelby GT350 Grey 37.039 36.826 36.476 36.297 36.297 6 29.509 987 5

Open STS Lorenzo Thomas 2023 Chevrolet Corvette Elkhart Lake Blue Metallic DNF 39.260 38.793 37.237 37.237 11 30.311 961 8

Open CAM-C Jose Feliciano 2020 Ford Mustang Ecoboost HPP White 37.934 37.794 37.506 37.045 37.045 9 30.636 951 9

Open STR Yushi Kaneda 2019 Mazda MX5 RF Soul Red Crystal 38.575 37.602 37.165 37.086 37.086 10 30.818 945 10

Open CS David Pressler 2016 Mazda Miata MX5 Ceramic Gray DNF DNF 37.877 1 DNF 39.877 19 32.340 901 15

Open BS Vincent Barrett 1987 Chevrolet Corvette Blue 40.697 DNF 44.409 39.644 39.644 17 32.429 898 16

Open STU James Carter 2020 Hyundai Veloster N Red 40.826 40.011 40.371 39.447 39.447 15 32.741 890 17

Open CS Theodore Berns 2006 Mazda MX5 Miata Copper 42.425 1 40.697 40.951 1 DNF 40.697 20 33.005 883 20

Open CS Paul Lewis 2007 Mazda Miata Copper Red Mica 44.498 43.633 42.950 41.389 41.389 21 33.566 868 21

Open CS Randy Schultz 2019 Mazda Miata Polor White 42.328 2 43.501 1 41.711 40.846 1 41.711 22 33.828 861 22

Open CS Janet Forbes 2023 Mazda MX5 Dark Blue 47.789 DNF 48.006 45.728 45.728 25 37.085 785 25

PAX CAM-S David Rock 2001 Chevrolet Corvette White 35.122 2 34.474 34.786 2 34.773 1 34.474 2 29.131 1000 1

PAX CAM-S Evan Driscoll 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Blue 35.587 35.150 2 35.469 34.705 34.705 3 29.326 993 2

PAX CS Gene Sanders 2019 Mazda Miata Polar Bear White 38.142 36.592 37.076 2 36.206 36.206 5 29.363 992 3

PAX CAM-S Kerry Gonzales 2001 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 White 36.446 2 37.149 DNF 34.880 34.880 4 29.474 988 4

PAX DM Ted Lewis 1965 Lotus Elan white 35.643 34.041 33.444 33.002 33.002 1 29.636 983 6

PAX CAM-C Hector Olmo 2014 Chevrolet Camaro White 37.352 DNF 37.001 2 36.950 1 37.352 12 30.890 943 11

PAX SSM John Lawson 2015 Nissan 370Z Nismo Silver 37.409 37.270 37.198 36.684 36.684 7 32.245 903 13

Fastest Individual Times
Category Class Name Car Time

PAX DM Ted Lewis 1965 Lotus Elan white 32.977

PAX CAM-S David Rock 2001 Chevrolet Corvette White 33.726

PAX CAM-S Kerry Gonzales 2001 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 White 34.240

PAX CAM-S Evan Driscoll 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Blue 34.585

Open FS Craig Jio 2019 Ford Shelby GT350 Grey 35.279

PAX CAM-C Hector Olmo 2014 Chevrolet Camaro White 35.448

PAX CS Gene Sanders 2019 Mazda Miata Polar Bear White 35.910

PAX SSM John Lawson 2015 Nissan 370Z Nismo Silver 36.083

Novice CAM-T Mike Carroll 1967 Chevrolet Chevy II white 36.457

Open STR Yushi Kaneda 2019 Mazda MX5 RF Soul Red Crystal 36.540

Open CAM-C Jose Feliciano 2020 Ford Mustang Ecoboost HPP White 36.691

Open STS Lorenzo Thomas 2023 Chevrolet Corvette Elkhart Lake Blue Metallic 37.237

Novice FS Randy Spivey 2019 Ford Mustang GT Blue 38.021

Novice CSP Miguel Castillo 2016 Ford Roush Warrior Red 38.084

Open BS Vincent Barrett 1987 Chevrolet Corvette Blue 38.562

Novice STU George Berg 1992 Chevrolet Corvette White 38.759

Open STU James Carter 2020 Hyundai Veloster N Red 38.915

Open CS Theodore Berns 2006 Mazda MX5 Miata Copper 39.540

Novice SSM Brandon Hodges 2008 Chevrolet Corvette Orange 39.710

Novice CS Adam Bliven 2006 Mazda Miata Silver 39.821

Open CS David Pressler 2016 Mazda Miata MX5 Ceramic Gray 39.877

Open CS Randy Schultz 2019 Mazda Miata Polor White 40.002

Open CS Paul Lewis 2007 Mazda Miata Copper Red Mica 40.381

Ladies CS Jane Chambers 2019 Mazda Miata White 42.220

Open CS Janet Forbes 2023 Mazda MX5 Dark Blue 45.087

Novice DS Sjon Pickett 2009 Mini Cooper S White 46.913


